JUSTMENT STRIPS, IN THE CENTRAL 
MUSEUM OF THE BROOKLYN INSTITUTE 
OF ARTS AND SCIENCES, BOROUGH OF 
BROOKLYN, CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of this 
contract will be sixty (60) days. The amount 
of the security required is Two Thousand Four 
Hundred Dollars ($2,400). 

Bids will be compared and the contract award-
ed at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of Messrs. McKim, Mead 
& White, 160 5th Ave., Borough of Manhattan, 
The City of New York, where plans and speci-

[...]

FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LABOR 
AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR THE 
COMPLETION OF THE HEATING AND 
VACUUM CLEANING WORK OF' PSYCHO. 
PATHIC WARD, OBSERVATION BUILD-
ING, KINGS COUNTY HOSPITAL, BOR- 
OUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the work will be one hundred and seventy-five 
(175) consecutive working days on each con-
tract. 

The security required will be Thirty-five Thou-
sand Dollars ($35,000) on Contract No. 1; 
Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000) on Contract 
No. 2, and Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000) on 
Contract No. 3. 

A deposit of five per cent.

[...]

FOR ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS, 
EXCEPTING PLUMBING AND GAS FIT-
TING, HEATING AND VENTILATING, RE-
QUIRED FOR THE ERECTION AND COM-
PLETION OF A COMFORT STATION FOR 
MEN AND WOMEN, LOCATED AT THE 
SOUTH END OF COOPER PARK, 7TH ST. 
AND 3D AVE. 

The amount of security required is Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500). 

The time allowed to complete the work will 
be one hundred and twenty-five (125) consecu-
tive working days. 

Certified check or cash in the sum of Three 
Hundred and Seventy-five Dollars ($375) must 
accompany bid. 

2. FOR ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS 
REQUIRED FOR THE PLUMBING AND 
GAS FITTING WORK IN THE COMFORT 
STATION FOR IvilEN AND WOMEN, LO-
CATED AT THE SOUTH END OF COOPER 
PARK, 7TH ST. AND 3D AVE. 

The amount of security required is Two

[...]

The time of the performance of the contract 
is from January 1, 1913, to December 31, 1913. 

The amount of security shall be Two Thou-
sand Dollars ($2,000). 

The estimate of the work to be done as 
set forth in the specifications is as follows: 

About forty-one thousand (41,000) miles of 
automobile service for five-passenger cars; 

About twenty-three hundred and seventy-two 
(2,372) hours of stoppage for five-passenger cars. 

Bidders must state in their estimates a price 
per mile of automobile service for a five (5) 
passenger car;

[...]

the Borough of Manhattan, New York City. 

WILLIAM A. PRENDERGAST, Comptrol 
ler. 

Dated The City of New York, November 21, 
1912. 	 n22,d5 

fSee General Instructions to Bidders on 
the last page, last column, of the "City 
Record." 

The time allowed to complete the work will 
be one hundred and twenty-five (125) consecu. 
tive working days. 

Certified check or cash in the sum of One 
Hundred Dollars ($100) must accompany bid. 

3. FOR ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS 
REQUIRED. F'OR THE HEATING AND 
VENTILATING WORK IN THE COMFORT 
STATION FOR MEN AND WOMEN, LO-
CATED AT THE SOUTH END OF COOPER 
PARK, 7TH ST. AND 3D AVE. 

The amount of security required is One Thou. 
sond Dollars ($1,000). 

The time allowed to complete the work will 
he one hundred and twenty-five (125) consecu-
tive working days. 

Certified check or cash in the sum of Fifty 
Dollars ($50) must accompany bid. 

Bids will be compared and the contracts award-
ed at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms may be obtained and plans may 
be seen at the office of the Department of Parks,